I1/0£191008

91A189]

woa-s|A1seyI|joh18120s MMM / W09'3|A158)]|J0A18100S@0JUI / ¥|/ZSZLE G+ BUOYd

G0725992)0 LYA/YAD / YSBY| 087/-YO / BZ [eAllIsnpu| / Sdy a|A1s8)17 Jo 181008

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Society of Lifestyle A/S

Industrivej 29,

DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufactoring supplier:

Xuzhou Huajing Glass Products Co., Ltd.

Room No. 910, Hengmao Building, Xian North Road 221000
Xuzhou, Jiangsu - China

Item no. 161950200

Item name Bottle w. lid, Still, Clear, 1000 ml.
Material Glass, Rubber

Size @:9,2cm, H:21,9cm, 1000m|

Declaration of compliance with:

- The Danish Bekendtggrelse on food contact materials BEK No. 681 of 25.05.2020.
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come in contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come in

contact with food.

- The Danish Bekendtggrelse No. 681 of 25.05.2020 Article 3, §14 on ceramic, enamel and glass food contact materials.
- European Directive 84/500/EEC on glass and ceramic materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.

- Council of Europe resolution ResAP (2004)4 on rubber products intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

- Code of Federan Regulation CFR Title 21 on Food and Drugs

- The Code of Federal Regulation Title 21 - §170.30 — Eligibility for classification as generally recognized as safe (GRAS)

- Title 21 CFR §177.1210 Food and Drugs - Closure for sealing gaskets for food containers.

- Title 21 CFR §178.3297 Food and Drugs - Colorants for polymers.

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- Specific migration of Lead and Cadmium for Catergory II: Articles that can
be filled with minimum cavity height of 25mm.

- Specific requirements of glass material generally recognized as safe
(GRAS).

- General requirements for composition of rubber materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

- Specific migration limit of chloroform soluble extractives of stoppers and
gaskets for food contact containers.

Conditions of use

All types of food
Ambient storage
Safe for hot filling

Date of issue:  20-04-2021

Signed by Louise Hedeholm
Product Compliance Specialist
on behalf of Society of Lifestyle A/S

house doctor / NicolasVahé / -MONOGRAPH-

- This product is compliant with the specific migration limit on Lead of
<4,0mg/L and Cadmium of <0,3mg/L under the standard testing
conditions laid down in BEK. No. 681, Article 3, §14, Appendix 4.

- This products is compliant with the general requirements of materials
generally recognized as safe (GRAS) according to the standard
requirements laid down in §170.30.

- This article is compliant with the requirements of composition according
to approved substances, additives, and colorants laid down in the CoE
ResAP (2004)4, 21 CFR §177.1210, 21 CFR §178.3297.

- This article is compliant with the specific migration limits of chloroform
soluble extractives according to the standard testing conditions laid down
in 21 CFR §177.1210

WARNINGS

Wash before use!
Do not dishwash!
Not safe for microwave!
Not safe for oven!

Society of Lifestyle ApS
Industrivej 29 - DK-7430 |kast

VAF DK26652405 |

=2 |

Phone +4597 25127 14
s .

<

/ meraki



